

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Special Appeal Writ No. 1058/2022

Sajjan Kumar Son Of Shri Indraj Singh

----Appellant

Versus

Secretary, Ministry Of Defence & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Meeta Pareek, Advocate with
Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI**

Order

30/09/2022

Heard.

Issue notice to the respondents by registered mode as well as by ordinary mode on payment of P.F. on or before 07.10.2022.

Notices are made returnable in three weeks.

List this case immediately after three weeks for consideration.

Meanwhile, the appellant shall continue in the employment, if not already terminated before passing of this order.

It is made clear that if P.F. is not paid as directed above, the interim order shall lose its efficacy and the application for stay stands rejected.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ