

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D. B. Civil Special Appeal (Writ) No. 1058/2022

Sajjan Kumar

----Appellant

Versus

Secretary, Ministry of Defence & Others.

----Respondents

For Appellant : Ms. Meeta Pareek Advocate.

For Respondents : None.

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI**

Order

05/12/2022

At requested by learned counsel for the appellant, this matter is adjourned.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J

MANOJ NARWANI /65

सत्यमेव जयते