

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1058/2022

Sajjan Kumar Son Of Shri Indraaj Singh

----Appellant

Versus

Secretary, Ministry Of Defence

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Ms. Meeta Pareek
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Sumati Bishnoi

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

28/07/2023

1. There is a written request for adjournment has been made on behalf of the counsel for the respondents.
2. Prayer is granted.
3. The matter is adjourned to 31.08.2023.
4. Rejoinder, if any, be filed prior to the date of hearing with advance copy to the counsel for the respondents.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH),CJ