

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1058/2022

Sajjan Kumar Son Of Shri Indraaj Singh

----Appellant

Versus

Secretary, Ministry Of Defence

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Ms. Meeta Pareek with Mr. Amit Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Sumati Bishnoi with Mr. Rajesh Kumar Saini

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

21/08/2023

DB Civil Misc. Application No. 1/2023:-

1. Prayer made in the application is for taking additional documents on record.
2. For the reasons mentioned in the application, same is accepted.
3. Additional documents are taken on record.

DB Civil Misc. Application No. 2/23:-

1. Prayer made in the application is for vacating the ex-parte stay order dated 30.09.2022.
2. For the reasons mentioned in the application and upon hearing learned counsel for the parties, application is dismissed at this stage.

SAW No. 1058/2022:-

1. Heard
2. Admit.



[SAW-1058/2022]

3. Interim order to continue till then.
4. List on 28.11.2023.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH),CJ

N. Gandhi/ Pooja /47